Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TECTONICS RESEARCH GROUP INC.	10/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEISMIC WARNING SYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	5619 Scotts Valley Sr., Suite 180
City:	Scotts valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95066

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5760696
Patent Number:	6356204

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)608-4144

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: pusdkt@em-lg.com EMPK & Shiloh, LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 116 John St, Suite 1201 Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101307-38-13

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda Brunell

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 020105 FRAME: 0216**

500397727

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, TECTONICS RESEARCH GROUP INC., a Canada business corporation, (hereinafter "assignor"), having an address of 4141 Sherbrooke St. West, Westmount, Quebec, Canada H3Z 1B8, is the sole and exclusive owner of the following United States Patents:

PATENTS

Number	Title	<u>Issued</u>
5 760 696 6 356 204	Discriminating earthquake detector Method and apparatus for detecting impending earthquakes	June 2, 1998; March 12, 2002

WHEREAS, SEISMIC WARNING SYSTEMS, INC., a Nevada Corporation (hereinafter "assignee"), having an address of 5619 Scotts Valley Sr., Suite 180, Scotts Valley. CA 95066, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10,00) to it in hand paid by assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to assignee, the inventions and patents aforesaid, and any continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been and enjoyed by assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patent of the United States on said inventions and any continuation, divisionals and reissues thereof to assignee as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

The parties agree to execute such further documents as may be needed to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

BY: TECTONICS RESEARCH GROUP, INC.

RECORDED: 11/14/2007

Signature: Leng E. Date 10/1/07

NAME: George DICKSON, President

Assignor Witness LAM ANNUM Date 10-1-07

Assignor Name: TOHN R. MIREUO

PATENT REEL: 020105 FRAME: 0217